



133 Peachtree Street NE  
Atlanta, GA 30303  
Work: 404-652-4649  
EAASSURE@GAPAC.COM

**Cindy Cooley**  
Sr. Manager Product Stewardship

3/21/2018

Mr. Jeff Van den Boom  
Buzz Converting / Pacific Paper Tube  
4343 Fremont Street  
Stockton, CA 95215  
USA

RE: FDA

Dear Mr. Van den Boom:

You have requested certification of compliance with applicable FDA regulations on the products we supply to you. Please find enclosed such certification or guaranty.

We trust this information satisfies your request.

Sincerely,

A handwritten signature in black ink that reads 'Cindy Cooley'.

Cindy Cooley  
Sr. Manager Product Stewardship

GEORGIA-PACIFIC CONTINUING GUARANTEE  
UNDER THE U.S. FOOD AND DRUG ADMINISTRATION

Georgia-Pacific Containerboard LLC, (GP), a Delaware limited liability company with offices at 133 Peachtree St., N.E., Atlanta, Georgia 30303, hereby guarantees that each shipment or other delivery hereafter of linerboard made to or on the order of Buyer,

Buzz Converting / Pacific Paper Tube, 4343 Fremont Street, Stockton, CA 95215 USA

from Toledo, OR and Brewton, AL is, as of the date of such shipment or delivery, not adulterated or misbranded within the meaning of the Federal Food, Drug and Cosmetic Act, and not an article which may not, under the provision of Section 404 or 505, of the Act, be introduced into interstate commerce. This guarantee is issued according to the pertinent provisions in Title 21 of the Code of Federal Regulations, Part 176-Indirect Food Additives: Paper and Paperboard Components in particular 21 CFR Part 176.170 (c) Condition of Use E and 21 CFR Part 176.180.

In those cases in which such product, article and/or substance is shipped or distributed under Buyer's brand label, GP's responsibility for misbranding shall be limited only to that resulting from the failure of the article to conform to the purchase specifications or label specifications as furnished by the Buyer and agreed to by GP. GP shall not be responsible for any misbranding in the Buyer's brand label or other defects in the label or to any liability rising thereunder.

Buyer, by accepting any GP product, article and/or substance, indicates Buyer agreement to promptly notify GP in writing of any claim or charge of violation of any Act listed herein pertaining to such product, article and/or substance sold to Buyer by GP. If any civil action or suit is instituted against Buyer alleging a claim or charge of violation of any Act listed here in of the products sold by GP, GP shall have the right, at GP's option, to participate in or assume complete control of such suit or action.

GP's liability hereunder shall not exceed the purchase price paid to GP by Buyer for that shipment or order of product, article and/or substance which directly resulted in the breach of this Guarantee.

This Guarantee shall not be assignable and shall continue in effect unless and until terminated by GP by written notice of termination given to Buyer at the address hereinabove stated not less than ten (10) days before the effective date of such termination. This Guarantee (a) revokes and supersedes any and all prior Guarantees, (b) shall be incorporated by reference and made a part of all Buyer's orders and GP's acknowledgments and invoices regarding sales to Buyer and (c) is subject to the limitations expressed herein and those contained in GP's standard terms and conditions of sale.

Georgia-Pacific Containerboard LLC

Sincerely,



Cindy Cooley  
Sr. Manager Product Stewardship

3/21/2018